
VOTING INFORMATION 

 
MARK YOUR CALENDARS 

 

October 23, 2020    Vote by mail application due 

October 13 to 30, 2020  Early Voting Period 

November 3, 2020   Election Day – 7:00 am to 7:00 pm 

 

 

HOW TO VOTE BY MAIL 

 

To vote by mail a voter must have a qualifying reason. 

A voter may vote early by mail if they are: 

 --Away from Cameron County on Election Day and during early voting. 

 --Sick or disabled. 

 --65 years of age or older on Election Day; or 

 --Confined in jail, but eligible to vote. 

Voters who meet these qualifications must submit an application for ballot by mail. 

To order an application to be mailed to you, call 956-544-0809; or visit Cameron County 

Elections Office at 1050 E. Madison St., Brownsville, TX  78520. 

 

 

Early Voting for Presidential and Local Town Election: 

Rancho Viejo Town Hall 

3301 Carmen Ave.  

Rancho Viejo, TX 78575 

 

Tuesday Oct. 13 thru Friday Oct 16                             9 am to 7 pm 

Saturday, Oct 17 thru Sunday, Oct 18                       10 am to 5 pm 

Monday, Oct 19 thru Friday, Oct 23                            9 am to 7 pm 

Saturday, Oct 24 thru Sunday, Oct 25                       10 am to 5 pm 

Monday, Oct 26 thru Wednesday, Oct 28                     9 am to 7 pm 

Thursday, Oct 29 thru Friday, Oct 30                             8 am to 8 pm 

 

 

Election Day Presidential and Local Town Election: 

Tuesday, November 3, 2020  

7 AM - 7 PM  

Precinct 4 --Villarreal Elementary School 

  7770 E Lakeside Blvd. 

  Olmito, TX 78575 

 


